
AM PM

AM PM

WORCESTER LINE

Customer Service
617-222-3200

Visit
MBTA.com

   Follow
@MBTA_CR

Download the
mTicket App

DIVERSION SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE ON SATURDAY, MARCH 2ND 2024 ONLY

SATURDAY

Saturday Train No. 1500 1502 1504 1506 1508 1510 1512 1514 1516 1518
Station           

8 Worcester 5:10 7:10 9:10 11:10 1:10 3:10 5:10 7:10 9:10 11:10
8 Grafton 5:23 7:23 9:23 11:23 1:23 3:23 5:23 7:23 9:23 11:23
7 Westborough 5:27 7:27 9:27 11:27 1:27 3:27 5:27 7:27 9:27 11:27
6 Southborough 5:35 7:35 9:35 11:35 1:35 3:35 5:35 7:35 9:35 11:35
6 Ashland 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40 1:40 3:40 5:40 7:40 9:40 11:40
5 Framingham (train arrival) 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:50 5:50 7:50 9:50 11:50

Bus No. Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4 Bus #1 Bus #2 Bus #3 Bus #4
Framingham (bus departure) 5:55 ----- 5:55 ----- 7:55 ----- 7:55 ----- 9:55 ----- 9:55 ----- 11:55 ----- 11:55 ----- 1:55 ----- 1:55 ----- 3:55 ----- 3:55 ----- 5:55 ----- 5:55 ----- 7:55 ----- 7:55 ----- 9:55 ----- 9:55 ----- 11:55 ----- 11:55 -----
West Natick 5:58 ----- 5:58 ----- 7:58 ----- 7:58 ----- 10:00 ----- 10:00 ----- 12:01 ----- 12:01 ----- 2:01 ----- 2:01 ----- 4:01 ----- 4:01 ----- 6:01 ----- 6:01 ----- 7:59 ----- 7:59 ----- 9:59 ----- 9:59 ----- 11:59 ----- 11:59 -----
Natick Center 6:03 ----- 6:03 ----- 8:03 ----- 8:03 ----- 10:06 ----- 10:06 ----- 12:08 ----- 12:08 ----- 2:08 ----- 2:08 ----- 4:08 ----- 4:08 ----- 6:08 ----- 6:08 ----- 8:05 ----- 8:05 ----- 10:05 ----- 10:05 ----- 12:05 ----- 12:05 -----
Wellesley Square 6:09 ----- 6:09 ----- 8:09 ----- 8:09 ----- 10:15 ----- 10:15 ----- 12:18 ----- 12:18 ----- 2:18 ----- 2:18 ----- 4:18 ----- 4:18 ----- 6:18 ----- 6:18 ----- 8:11 ----- 8:11 ----- 10:11 ----- 10:11 ----- 12:11 ----- 12:11 -----
Wellesley Hills 6:12 6:17 6:12 6:17 8:12 8:17 8:12 8:17 10:18 10:23 10:18 10:23 12:22 12:27 12:22 12:27 2:22 2:27 2:22 2:27 4:22 4:27 4:22 4:27 6:22 6:27 6:22 6:27 8:14 8:19 8:14 8:19 10:14 10:19 10:14 10:19 12:14 12:19 12:14 12:19
Riverside (Green Line) ----- 6:24 ----- 6:24 ----- 8:24 ----- 8:24 ----- 10:33 ----- 10:33 ----- 12:38 ----- 12:38 ----- 2:38 ----- 2:38 ----- 4:38 ----- 4:38 ----- 6:38 ----- 6:38 ----- 8:29 ----- 8:29 ----- 10:29 ----- 10:29 ----- 12:27 ----- 12:27
Auburndale ----- 6:28 ----- 6:28 ----- 8:28 ----- 8:28 ----- 10:37 ----- 10:37 ----- 12:44 ----- 12:44 ----- 2:44 ----- 2:44 ----- 4:44 ----- 4:44 ----- 6:44 ----- 6:44 ----- 8:33 ----- 8:33 ----- 10:33 ----- 10:33 ----- 12:31 ----- 12:31
West Newton ----- 6:30 ----- 6:30 ----- 8:30 ----- 8:30 ----- 10:41 ----- 10:41 ----- 12:48 ----- 12:48 ----- 2:48 ----- 2:48 ----- 4:48 ----- 4:48 ----- 6:48 ----- 6:48 ----- 8:37 ----- 8:37 ----- 10:37 ----- 10:37 ----- 12:34 ----- 12:34
Newtonville ----- 6:34 ----- 6:34 ----- 8:34 ----- 8:34 ----- 10:46 ----- 10:46 ----- 12:54 ----- 12:54 ----- 2:54 ----- 2:54 ----- 4:54 ----- 4:54 ----- 6:54 ----- 6:54 ----- 8:42 ----- 8:42 ----- 10:42 ----- 10:42 ----- 12:38 ----- 12:38
Boston Landing ----- 6:47 ----- 6:47 ----- 8:47 ----- 8:47 ----- 11:01 ----- 11:01 ----- 1:11 ----- 1:11 ----- 3:11 ----- 3:11 ----- 5:11 ----- 5:11 ----- 7:11 ----- 7:11 ----- 8:57 ----- 8:57 ----- 10:57 ----- 10:57 ----- 12:51 ----- 12:51
Back Bay ----- ----- 6:40 7:02 ----- ----- 8:40 9:02 ----- ----- 10:55 11:23 ----- ----- 1:05 1:37 ----- ----- 3:05 3:37 ----- ----- 5:05 5:37 ----- ----- 7:05 7:37 ----- ----- 8:45 9:19 ----- ----- 10:45 11:19 ----- ----- 12:45 1:09
South Station 6:40 7:02 ----- ----- 8:40 9:02 ----- ----- 10:55 11:23 ----- ----- 1:10 1:37 ----- ----- 3:10 3:37 ----- ----- 5:10 5:37 ----- ----- 7:00 7:37 ----- ----- 8:45 9:19 ----- ----- 10:45 11:19 ----- ----- 12:45 1:09 ----- -----

SATURDAY

Saturday Train No. 1501 1503 1505 1507 1509 1511 1513 1515 1517 1519
Station

Bus No. Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3 Bus #2 Bus #1 Bus #4 Bus #3
South Station 4:40 5:06 ----- ----- 6:40 7:06 ----- ----- 8:34 8:51 ----- ----- 10:09 10:36 ----- ----- 12:04 12:36 ----- ----- 2:06 2:41 ----- ----- 4:06 4:41 ----- ----- 6:14 6:51 ----- ----- 8:14 8:51 ----- ----- 10:33 11:06 ----- -----
Back Bay ----- ----- 4:40 5:06 ----- ----- 6:40 7:06 ----- ----- 8:34 8:56 ----- ----- 10:09 10:46 ----- ----- 12:09 12:46 ----- ----- 2:11 2:46 ----- ----- 4:11 4:51 ----- ----- 6:14 6:51 ----- ----- 8:24 9:01 ----- ----- 10:33 11:06
Boston Landing 4:58 ----- 4:56 ----- 6:58 ----- 6:56 ----- 8:52 ----- 8:50 ----- 10:35 ----- 10:31 ----- 12:31 ----- 12:31 ----- 2:33 ----- 2:33 ----- 4:33 ----- 4:33 ----- 6:40 ----- 6:36 ----- 8:40 ----- 8:43 ----- 10:55 ----- 10:52 -----
Newtonville 5:11 ----- 5:09 ----- 7:11 ----- 7:09 ----- 9:05 ----- 9:03 ----- 10:52 ----- 10:50 ----- 12:50 ----- 12:50 ----- 2:52 ----- 2:52 ----- 4:52 ----- 4:52 ----- 6:57 ----- 6:55 ----- 8:57 ----- 8:59 ----- 11:10 ----- 11:08 -----
West Newton 5:15 ----- 5:13 ----- 7:15 ----- 7:13 ----- 9:09 ----- 9:07 ----- 10:57 ----- 10:56 ----- 12:56 ----- 12:56 ----- 2:58 ----- 2:58 ----- 4:58 ----- 4:58 ----- 7:02 ----- 7:01 ----- 9:02 ----- 9:04 ----- 11:15 ----- 11:13 -----
Auburndale 5:18 ----- 5:17 ----- 7:18 ----- 7:17 ----- 9:12 ----- 9:11 ----- 11:02 ----- 11:01 ----- 1:01 ----- 1:01 ----- 3:03 ----- 3:03 ----- 5:03 ----- 5:03 ----- 7:07 ----- 7:06 ----- 9:07 ----- 9:08 ----- 11:18 ----- 11:17 -----
Riverside (Green Line) 5:22 ----- 5:21 ----- 7:22 ----- 7:21 ----- 9:16 ----- 9:15 ----- 11:08 ----- 11:07 ----- 1:07 ----- 1:07 ----- 3:09 ----- 3:09 ----- 5:09 ----- 5:09 ----- 7:13 ----- 7:12 ----- 9:13 ----- 9:13 ----- 11:23 ----- 11:22 -----
Wellesley Hills 5:30 5:35 5:30 5:34 7:30 7:35 7:30 7:34 9:24 9:29 9:24 9:30 11:19 11:24 11:19 11:26 1:19 1:24 1:19 1:26 3:21 3:26 3:21 3:26 5:21 5:26 5:21 5:28 7:24 7:29 7:24 7:28 9:24 9:29 9:24 9:32 11:33 11:38 11:33 11:37
Wellesley Square ----- 5:37 ----- 5:37 ----- 7:37 ----- 7:37 ----- 9:33 ----- 9:33 ----- 11:28 ----- 11:30 ----- 1:28 ----- 1:30 ----- 3:30 ----- 3:30 ----- 5:30 ----- 5:32 ----- 7:33 ----- 7:32 ----- 9:33 ----- 9:35 ----- 11:41 ----- 11:40
Natick Center ----- 5:43 ----- 5:43 ----- 7:43 ----- 7:43 ----- 9:40 ----- 9:41 ----- 11:38 ----- 11:39 ----- 1:38 ----- 1:39 ----- 3:39 ----- 3:39 ----- 5:39 ----- 5:40 ----- 7:40 ----- 7:40 ----- 9:40 ----- 9:42 ----- 11:47 ----- 11:47
West Natick ----- 5:48 ----- 5:48 ----- 7:48 ----- 7:48 ----- 9:47 ----- 9:47 ----- 11:46 ----- 11:46 ----- 1:46 ----- 1:46 ----- 3:46 ----- 3:46 ----- 5:46 ----- 5:47 ----- 7:47 ----- 7:47 ----- 9:47 ----- 9:47 ----- 11:52 ----- 11:52
Framingham (bus arrival) ----- 5:51 ----- 5:51 ----- 7:51 ----- 7:51 ----- 9:51 ----- 9:51 ----- 11:51 ----- 11:51 ----- 1:51 ----- 1:51 ----- 3:51 ----- 3:51 ----- 5:51 ----- 5:51 ----- 7:51 ----- 7:51 ----- 9:51 ----- 9:51 ----- 11:56 ----- 11:56

5 Framingham (train departure) 6:01 8:01 10:01 12:01 2:01 4:01 6:01 8:01 10:01 12:06
6 Ashland 6:07 8:07 10:07 12:07 2:07 4:07 6:07 8:07 10:07 12:12
6 Southborough 6:11 8:11 10:11 12:11 2:11 4:11 6:11 8:11 10:11 12:16
7 Westborough 6:19 8:19 10:19 12:19 2:19 4:19 6:19 8:19 10:19 12:24
8 Grafton 6:24 8:24 10:24 12:24 2:24 4:24 6:24 8:24 10:24 12:29
8 Worcester 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:49

Zone



Outbound from Boston

Inbound to Boston

Buses will replace regular train service between Framingham and South Station to allow for signal improvement work. There will be no 
service at Wellesley Farms and Lansdowne. Visit MBTA.com for more information.

Zone

All Buses are free and accessible.
Bikes are allowed on board trains but not allowed on board buses.




